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HAWKE'S BAY.
I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed

through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating
those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and
those which are lying practically Unproductive.

WELLINGTON.
I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed

through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating
those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and
those which are lying practically Unproductive.

HAWKE'S BAY.
II.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed

through the Native Land Court, but which have been leased to Europeans, detailing
Names of Lessees, original Term and Date of Expiry of Lease, Annual Rental, and Property-tax

Valuations of Lessors' and Lessees' Interests, and Amount of Property-tax paid
annually in respect thereof.

Lands heldby Maoris.
Used for

Pastoral or
Agricultural
Purposes.

Lying
Unproduc-

tive.
Total. Remarks.

Kopukokomiko
Manawakaitoi
Rakautatahi
Omahaki
Waitio
Owhiti
Mofceo
lloteo te Pirn.ii
Waiohitei
Hicks Bay
Kawakawa ..
Tikitiki
Rangitukihia
Taumataomihi
Matakaoa Hiding
Wairoa County
Whareponga South
Manutahi
Te Reinga

Acres.

' 15,200
2,4.87
3,230

758
144

1,228
3,000
4,000
1,000

Acres.
278

50,072
14,120

\

j
1,030

Acres.
278

56,072 : Under negotiation.
14,120
15,200
2,487
3,230

758
144

1,030
1,228
3,000
4,000
1,000
8,806

190,000
209,000

5,324
667

3,337

"I

8,806
190,000
209,000

5,324"667
1,000 2J337 j

Totals 32,714 480,967 519,681

Landsheld by Maoris.
Used for T i '

Purposes. | uve-
Total. Remarks.

Acres. Acres. Acres.
Unsurveyod laud in Karioi, Ngarnatea, Taua-

kira, &c.
Block north of Maungaporau, Rareta Survey Dis-

trict
Kawaora, Rareta Survey District
(jpokonui „
Kanaeopo „
Ve Autumutu „
Paekaka „
Block nortli of Tawhare, Rareta Survey District
Block east of Tawhare „
Pawhare „
Whaharangi „

295,000 , 295,000

14,464 14,404
709 709

1,928 1,928
113 118

2,204 2,204
1,484 1,484
1,664 1,664
2,048 2,048
3,725 3,725

1,500 4,122 5,622
( p i

1,500 327,461 328,961Totals

Lands held by Maoris
leased to Europeans. Name of Lessee.

Original
Termof
Lease.

Date of
Expiryof

Lease,
Annual
Eental.

Property-tax Valuations.

Valuationof Valuation of
Lessors' Lessees'
Interest. Interest.

Property-tax Valuations.

vVharawhara C. L. Mackersey and
another

Ditto

II
21 years
10 „
21 j'ears 19 Oct., 1907

£ s. d. ' £ s. a. £ s. d.
16 0 0)jj- 2,132 0 0 i 1,000 0 0
84 0 0 !JManawatu No. 8 19 „ 28
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