## HAWKE'S BAY.

I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and those which are lying practically Unproductive.

Lands held by Maoris.				Used for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes.	Lying Unproduc- tive.	Total.	Remarks.		
					Acres.	Acres.	Acres.		
Kopukokomiko			• •			278	278		
Manawakaitoi						56,072	56,072	Under negotiation.	
Rakautatahi						14,120	14,120	J	
Omahaki					15,200		15,200		
Waitio					2,487		2,487		
Owhiti					3,230		3,230	1 .	
Moteo					758	••	758	4.2	
Moteo te Pirau					144		144		
Waiohitei		• •	• •			1,030	1,030		
Hicks Bay					1,228		1,228		
Kawakawa			• •	• •	3,000	• •	3,000	1	
Tikitiki			• •		4,000		4,000		
Rangitukihia	• •			• •	1,000	••	1,000		
Taumataomihi		• •	• •	• •	••	8,806	8,806		
Matakaoa Riding	••	• •	• •	• •	••	190,000	190,000		
Wairoa County			• •	• •	•••	209,000	209,000	i '	
Whareponga South	• •		• •	• •	••	5,324	5,324		
Manutahi		• •	• •	• •	667	::	667		
Ге Reinga	• •	• •	••	. ••	1,000	2,337	3,337		
Total	.8	••	••		32,714	486,967	519,681		

## WELLINGTON.

I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and those which are lying practically Unproductive.

Lands held by Maoris.	Used for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes.	Lying Unproduc- tive.	Total.	Remarks.		
	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.			
Unsurveyed land in Karioi, Ngamatea, Tauakira, &c		295,000	295,000			
trict	,	14,464	14,464			
Kawaora, Rareta Survey District	+ :	709	709			
Upokonui "		1,928	1,928			
Kanaeopo		113	113			
Te Autumutu "		2,204	2,204			
Paekaka "	1	1,484	1,484			
Block north of Tawhare, Rareta Survey District		1,664	1,664			
Block east of Tawhare		2,048	2,048			
Tawhare "		3,725	3,725			
Whaharangi "	1,500	4,122	5,622			
Totals	1,500	327,461	328,961			

## HAWKE'S BAY.

II.—RETURN showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed through the Native Land Court, but which have been leased to Europeans, detailing Names of Lessees, original Term and Date of Expiry of Lease, Annual Rental, and Property-tax Valuations of Lessors' and Lessees' Interests, and Amount of Property-tax paid annually in respect thereof.

		Original	Date of		Property-tax Valuations.		
Lands held by Maoris leased to Europeans.	Name of Lessee.	Term of Lease.	Expiry of Lease.	Annual Rental.	Valuation of Lessors' Interest.	Valuation of Lessees' Interest.	
Wharawhara	C. L. Mackersey and another Ditto	21 years	19 Oct., 1907 28 "	£ s. d. 16 0 0		£ s. d.	